18

I'PYIIIIA 12. CUCTEMA BBIIIYCKA OTPABOTABIIIHNX I'A30B
GROUP 12. EXHAUST SYSTEM

KomnuyecTBo Ha oarpymimyl|

Quantity per subgroup
Ne |Nemo-| o o6oshauenue nerann YA3-3741
puc. ;angﬁlg (cOOPOUHOI eNMHULIBL) Koz OKII 3;%_337946129
Fig. Ref. No Designatiqn of part OKIT code 3;1;?;?39960299 VA3.33036 HamenoBanue Description
No. |7, (unit) VA3-39099 | VA3-39094
in Fig. VA3.2206 | VA3-39095
YA3-22069
VA3-3303
YA3-33039
1 2 3 4 5 6 8
Ioarpymna 1201. T'nymuTens BbIXI0NA
Subgroup 1201. Exhaust Muffler
29 1 3151-1201010-11 4543212094 1 1 I'ymurens BeixjIoMna B cbope Exhaust muffler in assy
2 3151-1201010-12* 454321 4700 1 1 [nymmrenns BBIXJIONa B coope Exhaust muffler in assy
Ioarpymna 1202. Pe3onartop
Subgroup 1202. Resonator
29 8 3741-1202008 453135 1869 1 - Pe3onHatop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TPYyOaMu Resonator with exhaust pipes
9 3741-1202008-01* 453135 3188 1 - Pe3oHatop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TPYyOaMK Resonator with exhaust pipes
10 33036-1202008 45 3136 1006 - 1 Pe3oHaTop ¢ BBITYCKHBIMU TPYOaMu Resonator with exhaust pipes
Honrpymua 1203. Tpy0bl u moABeCKa MIyMNATENS BBIXJIONA
Subgroup 1203. Exhaust Muffler Pipes and Mounting
29 3 250511-1129 459553 1056 12 12 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
4 252135-112 459816 6046 11 11 1aii6a 8 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 8
5 3151-1203088 454321 1218 1 1 Ipoknanka Gasket
6 201478-1129 459346 1542 5 5 bonr M8x1x25 Bolt M8x1x25
7 3151-1203071 454321 1217 1 1 XomyT B coope Yoke in assy
11 51-1203033 453214 0502 3 3 CrpeMsiHKa U-bolt
12 6910-1203031 454315 0255 2 3 XomyT Yoke
13 250510-1129 459553 1055 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
14 20-1203049-b 454311 0684 2 2 Haknanka Cover plate
15 72-1203057-A 454311 1504 1 1 PeMmeHb KperuteHusT TyIIuTe st Mulffler strap
16 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 Boar M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 469-1203074 454316 1971 1 1 [pyxuHa BepXxHsisi Upper spring
18 469-1203082 454316 1789 1 1 Haxnanka Cover plate



(4

29 452-1203010-11|
28 452-1203010-10|

27 250536-M

201457-N29

72-1203057-A

20-1203049-b

250510-M29
250511-M2

26 45210-1203017-01

25 452-1203020

252135-MN2

469-1203082
469-1203072

469-1203073

- e
— T
01

T o

11 51-1203033

21 201482-M29 K
22  469-1203061-
12 6910-1203031

6 201478-NM29

23 3741-1203025
24 452-1203025-01

12 6910-1203031

11 51-1203033

10 33036-1202008
9 3741-1202008-01
8 3741-1202008

3 250511-N29

4 252135-N2

3 250511-N29

4 252135-N2

7 3151-1203071

11 51-1203033

12 6910-1203031

4 252135-M2 ‘
R

6 201478-NM29

5 3151-1203088

4 252135-N2

3 250511-N29

2 3151-1201010-12
1 3151-1201010-11

Puc. 29. T'nywmrens Beixiiona (1201), pesonatop (1202) u tpyOs! BbixomnHbie (1203)
Fig. 29. Exhaust muffler (1201), resonator (1202) and exhaust pipes (1203)



€8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
29 19 469-1203072 454316 1787 1 | Pemensb nozasecku Mounting strap
20 469-1203073 454316 1788 1 1 [pyxuHa HUXHSS Lower spring
21 201482-1129 459346 1546 1 1 Bonr M8x1x35 Bolt M8x1x35
22 469-1203061-01 454316 3657 1 1 Tsra 3agHeit TOABECKU TIYIIUTEISI Muffler rear mounting rod
23 3741-1203025 45 3135 2262 1 - KponireitH mpueMHOM TpyOBI TYLIUTEST Mulffler intake pipe bracket
24 452-1203025-01 4531352262 - 1 KpoHIITeitH mprueMHOM TPYObI TITyLIATEIIS Muffler intake pipe bracket
25 452-1203020 4531110368 1 1 IIpoknanka B coope Gasket in assy
26 45210-1203017-01 453111 0365 1 1 ®djiaHel MPUEMHO TPYObI Intake pipe flange
27 250536-11 459558 0578 4 4 [aiika M 10 Nut M10
28 452-1203010-10 4531115273 1 1 Tpy0Oa nmpueMHas TIYLINATES BBIXJIONA Mulffler intake pipe
29 452-1203010-11* 45 3111 8256 1 1 Tpyba npreMHas TIyLIKUTENS BbIXJIONA Muffler intake pipe
KonnuecTtBo Ha nmoarpymmy|
Quantity per subgroup
No Ne no- O6o3HaueHue AeTann VA3-37419
3ULIMU .
puc. (cO0pOYHOI1 eIUHULIBI) Kox OKII YA3-39629 e
. Ha puc. . . VA3-3741 | YA3-39099 HameHoBanue Description
Fig. fN Designation of part OKII code VA3-3962 | YA3-22069
No. Re - 0o (unit) YA3-3909 YA3-33039
in Fig. VA3-2206 | YA3-33036
YA3-3303 YA3-39094
VA3-39095
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
I'PYIIIIA 13. CUCTEMA OXJIAXKJIEHUA JIBUT'ATEIA
GROUP 13. ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
MMoarpymna 1301. PagmaTop
Subgroup 1301. Radiator
30 1 3741-1301010 45 31350092 1 - Paguatop B cbope Radiator in assy
2 3741-1301010-02* 1 - Panmnarop B cbope Radiator in assy
3 31519-1301010* 1 - Panuatop B cbope Radiator in assy
4 3741-1301010-04* 1 1 Pangunarop B c6ope Radiator in assy
5 3741-1301010-05* 1 1 Panuatop B cbope Radiator in assy
6 3153-1301010 - 1 Panuatop B cbope Radiator in assy
7 3160-1301010* - 1 Panuatop B cbope Radiator in assy
8 3160-1301010-10* - 1 Panuatop B cbope Radiator in assy
Iloarpynna 1302. IToaBecka paguaTopa
Subgroup 1302. Radiator Mounting
30 9 452-1302034 453111 8674 1 1 Tsra kperieHUs paguaTopa jeBast Radiator fastening I.h. rod



78

O~NOGAEWN=

3741-1301010
3741-1301010-02
31519-1301010
3741-1301010-04
3741-1301010-05
3153-1301010
3160-1301010
3160-1301010-10

452-1302034
452-1302035

N

W

N

AL

LU
SRR

N

>

AN

AR

o

AALLDY

RDANAN

AR RN

N
W
LLLLUDLN

T

W

W

AN
W
"

ALK

W
D

AN
R
AW
DO
AN

o
W)
W
W

W
AT

AW

TEE
N

W

W
N

20

X
AN
WX

AN

W

AN
LY
AW
W
AN
A\
A )
AAARAA MR MNAR AN AR RN

RO

D
N
W
AN

AN

W
v,
N

\)

W

AW
W
W

W
IR

N

N
W
N

N

L

W

W

N

S A T A N

N

R

N
T

RN

N\

\s

AW
AW

AW
AR

A
D

N

AW
AR

W
N
)

W
DOL

R

N

L))

W

=

W)
SRS
N

X
W
N
N

W

LLLLY
N

N

o
AW
AN

N

W

.
A

5

T

WY

W
=
N
AW

N

»

D
N

W,

W

D
W
W
N

D

W
N

™

W
AW

Y

W\
DL

Y,

DOY
AN

AN
WY

¥

2N

WA
=

AN

=

N
DO

™
N
N

=
N
AN

D

LI
N

AN

Puc. 30. PanguaTop (1301) 1 moxBecka panuatopa (1302)
Fig. 30. Radiator (1301) and radiator mounting (1302)

1"

16

290789-MN29

20-1302045

3741-1302048

20-1302045

3741-1302050

258040-MN29

250976-M29



¢8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
30 10 452-1302035 453111 8675 1 1 Tsra xperieHusT paguaTopa rpaBast Radiator fastening r.h. rod
11 290789-1129 459952 1573 2 2 Bont M10x1x42 Bolt M10x1x42
12 20-1302045 454311 0482 4 4 [omyika Pad
13 3741-1302048 45 3135 2598 2 2 Brynka nmonsecku paguaropa Radiator mounting bushing
14 45 3135 3599 45 31352599 2 2 [lai16a 11 cnenuanbHast Special washer 11
15 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 2 MImuHT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
16 250976-1129 459951 4038 2 2 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
Ioarpynna 1303. TpyoonpoBoab H MIIAHTH
Subgroup 1303. Pipes and Hoses
31 1 451-1303043 4531110418 4 4 XoMmyT @ 56 oTBOASIIErO LIUIAHTA paguaTropa B cbope Radiator outlet hose dia 56 yoke in assy
2 451-1303027 453111 5180 2 2 IInanT paguaTopa OTBOISIINIA Radiator outlet hose
3 451-1303046 453111 0419 4 4 XomyT @ 56 Yoke dia 56
4 69-1303047 454315 0295 6 6 Boat xomyTta paguaropa B cbope Radiator yoke bolt in assy
5 4511-1303010 453111 5179 1 1 IInanr paguaTopa MOABOISILIAIA Radiator inlet hose
6 451-1303018 45 3111 0415 1 1 Tpy6a oTBOASAILIAS Outlet pipe
7 69-1303042-01 4543150292 2 2 XomyT @ 50 mogBOSIIETO 1IUIAHTA B COOpe Inlet hose dia 50 yoke in assy
8 69-1303045-01 454315 0294 2 2 Xomyt @ 50 Yoke dia 50
IMoarpynna 1304. Ilpo6ka pagnaTopa
Subgroup 1304. Radiator Cap
31 9 452-1304010 4531150211 1 1 [Tpob6ka paguaropa B coope Radiator cap in assy
10 469-1304022 454316 2860 1 1 [Mpoxnanka mpoOku paguaTopa Radiator cap gasket
11 469-1304009 454316 2861 1 1 IIpobka panuaTtopa ¢ IpoOKJIaAKoii B coope Radiator cap complete with gasket in assy
Moarpynna 1305. Kpanuk cimBHO#
Subgroup 1305. Drain Cock
31 12 469-1305025 454316 2555 1 1 Tsra ynpaBieHUs! CTMBHBIM KPaHUKOM 0JIOKA IUJIMHAPOB Cylinder block drain cock control rod
13 469-1305030 45 4316 2556 | | KpoH1uTeitH Taru ynpasieHusi KpaHMKOM 0J10Ka LIVUIMHIPOB Cylinder block cock control rod bracket
14 252002-1129 459811 1203 1 1 laii6a 4 Washer 4
15 51-1305040 453114 0638 2 2 KpaHuk c1uBHOI paguaTopa B cOope Radiator drain cock in assy
16 258012-1129 459811 1203 3 3 L nuaT 2x12 Cotter 2x12
17 20-1002199 4563110130 1 1 IITyep nepexoqHbIit Reducer union
18 201416-1129 459346 1502 1 1 Bont M6x1x12 Bolt M6x1x12
19 451-1305050-01 453111 0425 1 1 KpoHuITeitH TAru ynpapieHus CIMBHBIM KPaHUKOM B cOope Drain cock control rod bracket in assy
20 252154-112 459861 6005 1 1 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8
21 250608-1129 459553 1254 1 1 laiixa M6 Nut M6



